"Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be, and it is hereby respectfully re-
quested to ask the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the Comptroller 
to issue Special Revenue Bonds, pursuant to subdivision 8 of Section 188 of The 
Greater New York Charter, to the amount of One hundred and fifty thousand dol-
lars ($150,000) for the purpose of continuing the sessions of the evening high, trade 
and elementary schools to December 16, 1915, and that the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment be, and it is hereby, respectfully requested to authorize such issue 
upon the request of the Board of Aldermen ;

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of thirty-two thousand seven hundred and thirty-eight dollars ($32,738), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the pur-
pose of installing a combined system of hose connection and sprinkler equipment at 
dumping hoards, to be expended as follows : 
Borough of Manhattan 	  $28,240 00

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of seven hundred and sixty-four 94-100 dollars ($764.94), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the County Clerk of Queens County for the purpose of paying 
salaries and wages of temporary employees, as follows: 
Two Map Draughtsmen, remainder of term from October 1 to Decem- 

ber 31, 1915 	 $434 94 
Laborer, October 1 to December 31, 1915, at $60 per month 	180 00

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1% of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of seventy-one thousand one hundred and ninety-five 18-100 dollars 
($71,195.18), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied 
Hospitals for the purpose of meeting deficiencies in appropriations for the year 1915, 
as follows: 

Salaries and Wages. 
2060 Salaries Temporary Employees, Bellevue Hospital 	$10,933 00

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one thousand six hundred and twenty-six 60-100 dollars ($1,626.60), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Trustees of the College of the City of New York, 
for the purpose of purchasing text books. All obligations contracted for hereunder 
to be incurred on or before April 1, 1916. 

ORIGINAL. 
Resolved, Pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York

[...]

approved by the Mayor on August 31, 1911, reading as follows: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one million two hundred and thirty-one thousand dollars ($1,231,000) to provide 
means for the erection and completion of the Sea View Hospital, Borough of Rich-
mond, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities, as follows: 
Construction of Nurses' Home and Help's Quarters; Two Ward Pavilions; Staff